PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8038785

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| DAVID CHARLES SMITH | 03/24/2022 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | DRIVINGPLATES.COM LLC |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 15307 159TH LANE SE |
| City: | YELM |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON |
| Postal Code: | 98597 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8811812 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7323798128

Email: h@eichenblattlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD EICHENBLATT

Address Line 1: 7420 RIDGE BLVD

Address Line 2: 4P

Address Line 4: BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11209

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | MSLAWLER-ASSIGNMENT-01 |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | HOWARD EICHENBLATT |
| SIGNATURE: | /Howard Eichenblatt/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/03/2023 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=Patent Assignment Agreement (fully executed) (V1966824)#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment Agreement (fully executed) (V1966824)#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment Agreement (fully executed) (V1966824)#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment Agreement (fully executed) (V1966824)#page4.tif source=Patent Assignment Agreement (fully executed) (V1966824)#page5.tif

PATENT 507991647 REEL: 064140 FRAME: 0100

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement (this "Assignment"), entered into to be effective as of the 23rd day of March 2022 ("Effective Date"), is by and between **DAVID CHARLES SMITH**, having a mailing address of 242 W. Cedar Ave., Burbank, CA 91502 ("Smith") and **MICHAEL SHAWN LAWLER**, having a mailing address of 15307 159th Lane SE, Yelm, WA 98597 ("Lawler"), Smith and Lawler may be referred to herein collectively as "Assignor."

WHEREAS, the Parties are the joint owners of **U.S. Patent No.: 8,811,812**, dated August 19, 2014, titled **CAMERA RIG** (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, **DRIVINGPLATES.COM** LLC, a Washington limited liability company ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 15307 159th Lane SE, Yelm, WA 98597, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and Patent, including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim priority rights deriving from said application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said Patent; said invention and Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the Patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer required to carry out the intent of this Assignment; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Page 1 of 4

This Assignment may be executed simultaneously in two or more counterparts, and in electronic form such as a .PDF format transmitted by email, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

This Assignment shall be effective as of the Effective Date first set forth above.

| Assignor: | |
|-----------|----------------------------------|
| | David Charles Smith |
| | David Charles Smith |
| |) (1 101 T 1 |
| | Michael Shawn Lawler |
| Assignee: | DrivingPlates.com LLC |
| | By: |
| | Print Name: Michael Shawn Lawler |
| | Print Title: |

| STATE OF | Virginia |) |
|-----------|-----------------------|------|
| | - |)ss. |
| COUNTY OF | Prince William County |) |

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that **David Charles Smith** is the person who appeared before me, and that person acknowledged signing this instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

DATED: 03/24/2022

| Secretary Or 12 | Alexis Jamille Davis |
|--|----------------------|
| IN STE | REGISTRATION NUMBER |
| The summer of | 7986930 |
| PONIC NOTARY | COMMISSION EXPIRES |
| A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR | December 31, 2025 |
| L | |

1/2/ Commission empires. 12/31/202

Registration Number: 7966930

Notarized online using audio-video communication

United States Patent No. 8,811,812

This Assignment may be executed simultaneously in two or more counterparts, and in electronic form such as a .PDF format transmitted by email, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

This Assignment shall be effective as of the Effective Date first set forth above.

| Assignor: | |
|-----------|----------------------------------|
| | |
| | David Charles Smith |
| | Michael Shawn Lawler |
| | Michael Shawn Lawler |
| | |
| Assignee: | DrivingPlates.com LLC |
| | Michael Shawn Lawler By: |
| | Print Name: Michael Shawn Lawler |
| | Print Title: Manager |

Page 2 of 4

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

)ss.

COUNTY OF KING)

This record was acknowledged before me by means of communication technology on _______ by **Michael Shawn Lawler** and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.

(Electronic official stamp)

ANDREA WILLIAMS
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON
Commission # 101566
My Commission Expires Dec 31, 2022

(Signature of Notary Public) Notary Public: Andrea Williams Residing: Seattle, WA

ander

My commission expires 12/31/2022

Notarial act performed by audio-visual communication